



2026:BHC-AS:14556

30-CAF-3023-2013-FAST-18651-2013

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3023 OF 2013

IN

FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO.18651 OF 2013

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.)...APPELLANT

V/s.

SMT.TEJKUMARI SHAMSHER BAHADUR)
YADAV AND ORS.)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.D.R.Mahadik i/b. M/s.S.R.Singh & Co. Advocate for the Appellant.

None for the Respondents.

CORAM: A. P BHANGALE, J.

DATE : 6th SEPTEMBER, 2013.

PC. :

1 Notice returnable within Six Weeks.

2 Stand over to 21.10.2013.

(A. P BHANGALE, J.)