



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3023 OF 2013
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 18651 OF 2013

Shriram General Insurance Co. Ltd.Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Tejkumari Shamsher Bahadur Yadav & Ors.Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Mehta i/by KMC Legal Venture for the Applicant/Appellant.
None for the Respondents.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 26th MARCH 2026

P. C. :

1. There is a delay of 73 days in filing the appeal.
2. For the reasons stated in the Civil Application, the delay in filing the appeal is condoned.
3. Civil Application is disposed of.
4. Registry to number the appeal finally.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]